Features
• Ideally suited for load dump protection
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
• High temperature stability due to unique oxide passiva-
tion and patented PAR™construction
• Integrally molded heatsink provides a very low thermal
resistance for maximum heat dissipation

Steady state power dissipation PD 8.0 W
Peak pulse current with a 10/1000µs waveform (NOTE 1) IPPM See Table 1 A
Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load (JEDEC Method) (NOTE 2)
IFSM 700 A
Typical thermal resistance junction to case RΘJC 0.90 °C/W
Operating junction and storage temperature range TJ, TSTG -55 to +175 °C
Notes: (1) Non-repetitive current pulse derated above TA=25°C
Electrical Characteristics (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Maximum Maximum Max. Peak Maximum
Reverse Reverse Pulse Clamping
Device Type Breakdown Voltage Test Current Stand-off Leakage Leakage Current Voltage at
IT Voltage at Vwm at Vwm at 10/1000µs IPPM
V(BR) (Volts) Vwm ID Tc=175oC Waveform VC
Min. Max. (mA) (Volts) (µA) ID(µA) (Amps) (Volts)
SM8S10 11.1 13.6 5.0 10.0 15 250 351 18.8
SM8S10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 250 388 17.0
SM8S11 12.2 14.9 5.0 11.0 10 150 328 20.1
SM8S11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 363 18.2
SM8S12 13.3 16.3 5.0 12.0 10 150 300 22.0
SM8S12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 332 19.9
SM8S13 14.4 17.6 5.0 13.0 10 150 277 23.8
SM8S13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 307 21.5
SM8S14 15.6 19.1 5.0 14.0 10 150 256 25.8
SM8S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 284 23.2
SM8S15 16.7 20.4 5.0 15.0 10 150 245 26.9
SM8S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 270 24.4
SM8S16 17.8 21.8 5.0 16.0 10 150 229 28.8
SM8S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 254 26.0
SM8S17 18.9 23.1 5.0 17.0 10 150 216 30.5
SM8S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 239 27.6
SM8S18 20.0 24.4 5.0 18.0 10 150 205 32.2
SM8S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 226 29.2
SM8S20 22.2 27.1 5.0 20.0 10 150 184 35.8
SM8S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 204 32.4
SM8S22 24.4 29.8 5.0 22.0 10 150 168 39.4
SM8S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 186 35.5
SM8S24 26.7 32.6 5.0 24.0 10 150 153 43.0
SM8S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 170 38.9
SM8S26 28.9 35.3 5.0 26.0 10 150 142 46.6
SM8S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 157 42.1
SM8S28 31.1 38.0 5.0 28.0 10 150 132 50.1
SM8S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 145 45.4
SM8S30 33.3 40.7 5.0 30.0 10 150 123 53.5
SM8S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 136 48.4
SM8S33 36.7 44.9 5.0 33.0 10 150 112 59.0
SM8S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 124 53.3
SM8S36 40.0 48.9 5.0 36.0 10 150 103 64.3
SM8S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 114 58.1
Note: For all types maximum VF = 1.8V at IF = 100A measured on 8.3ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute
maximum
SM8S Series
Surface Mount Automotive